Page 1/6
JUMO GmbH & Co. KG
Delivery address:Mackenrodtstraße 14,
36039 Fulda, Germany
Postal address: 36035 Fulda, Germany
Phone: +49 661 6003-0
Fax: +49 661 6003-607
e-mail: mail@jumo.net

Data Sheet 70.1520 (95.1520)
01.05/00348601
Type designation
(1) Input
(2) Supply voltage
Ordering example
701520/999-23
Measurement range: 4 — 20mA,
Display: 2.0 — 12.0pH
Standard accessories
1 Installation Instructions B 70.1520.4
2 fixing elements
Accessories
Setup program on 3.5" diskette
PC interface with TTL/RS232 converter
Basic type 1. 2.
701520 / . . . - . .
Code
Universal measurement input,
programmable 888
Customized 999
Code
110 — 240V +10/-15% AC,
48 — 63Hz 23
20 — 53V ±0% DC/AC,
0/48 — 63Hz 22
Technical data
Thermocouple  input
Measurement range Linearisation
accuracy (1)
Fe-Con  L –100 + 900°C ± 0.15%
Fe-Con  J IEC – 50 + 120°C ± 0.15%
Cu-Con  U –200 + 600°C ± 0.5%
Cu-Con  T IEC – 50 + 400°C ± 0.5%
NiCr-Ni  K IEC – 50 +1372°C ± 0.2%
NiCr-Con  E IEC – 50 +1000°C ± 0.2%
NiCr-Si-NiSi  N IEC – 50 +1300°C ± 0.2%
Pt10Rh-Pt  S IEC – 50 +1768°C ± 0.25%
Pt13Rh-Pt  R IEC – 50 +1768°C ± 0.2%
Pt30Rh-Pt6Rh  B IEC 500 +1820°C ± 0.25%
MoRe5-MoRe41 0 +1700°C ± 0.2%
W3Re-W25Re  D 0 +2495°C ± 0.5%
W5Re-W26Re  C 0 +2320°C ± 0.5%
Shortest span Types L, J, U, T, K, E, N:
Types
S, R, B, MoRe5-MoRe41, D, C:
100°C
500°C
Cold junction internal Pt 100 or constant external thermostat
Cold junction accuracy ± 1°C
Sampling rate 3 measurements per second
Special features can also be programmed in °F,
measurement range limits are freely programmable
1. The linearisation accuracy refers to the maximum measurement span.
The linearisation accuracy is reduced for shorter spans.
Programmable digital indicator
Case for flush-panel mounting to DIN 43 700
Bezel size 96mm x 48mm
Brief description
The 701520 indicator is an instrument which is universally applicable, thanks to the pro-
grammable input and display.
The configurable analogue input permits the direct connection of resistance thermome-
ters, thermocouples, potentiometers, resistance transmitters or transducers with voltage
outputs from –10V to +10V and current outputs from –100 to +100mA. The internal 24V
supply supports external 2-wire transmitters.
The instrument is configured from a PC through the setup program.
The measured value is indicated on a 14mm high, 4-digit LED display.
The sampling rate is three measurements per second.
The operating voltage is provided by a primary-switched switchmode power supply, op-
erating off a mains voltage of either 20 — 53V DC/AC, 0/48 — 63Hz or 110 — 240V AC,
48 — 63Hz. Faston tab connectors, size 6.3mm x 0.8 mm or 2x 2.8mm x 0.8mm, are
used to make connections to DIN 46 244/A.
Type 701520/…
JUMO GmbH & Co. KG • 36035 Fulda, Germany Data Sheet 70.1520 Page 2/6
01.05/00348601
Resistance thermometer input